



Government of West Bengal  
Department of Health & Family Welfare  
Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health  
Rampurhat Health District, Birbhum

Dial: 03461-256102,

Email: [cmohrampurhatd@gmail.com](mailto:cmohrampurhatd@gmail.com)

Memo No. DHFWS/RPH/DPMO/3562

Dated :29/09/2020

## QUOTATION NOTICE

Chief Medical Officer of Health invites sealed quotation from the contractors for Earth filling & fencing works at Karamjee sub centre under Paikar BPHC, Rampurhat HD. Interested agencies may submit their quotation paper along with copy of Trade license, PAN Card, P.Tax, IT Return, GSTIN and Credential. Last date of submission of quotation paper: - 05.10.2020 up to 1PM.

Sl No	Description of Work	Estimated Amount (In Rs.)	Rate to be mentioned in Percentage rate (Below/Above/At par)
1	Earth filling & fencing works at Karamjee sub centre under Paikar BPHC, Rampurhat HD.	Rs. 99,667.00 (Including all taxes)	Please mention rate in your pad.

The undersign reserves the right to accept or reject the quotation without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Chief Medical Officer of Health  
Rampurhat Health District

Date:- 29.09.2020

Memo No:- DHFWS/RPH/DPMO/3562/1(C)

Copy forwarded for kind information to:-

1. The District Magistrate, Birbhum.
2. The Dy-II/III/ACMOH, Rampurhat HD.
3. The Accounts Officer, Rampurhat HD.
4. The Assistant Engineer, Rampurhat HD.
5. The DPC, Rampurhat HD.
6. Notice Board.

Dy. Chief Medical Officer of Health-I  
Rampurhat Health District



4	Page 66 (36)	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes.	42	0.3	0.3	0.1	0.378	CuM	0.378	Rs. 487.41	Rs. 184.24
		M.S. works in brackets made from flats, angles, tees etc. to sizes specially bent, twisted, forged; making holes drilled and fitted to rafter of trusses with necessary bolts, nuts, washer or screws etc. (length of straight not less than 230 mm) Angles for support 25x25x5	42	0.3	0.3	0.7	2.646	CuM	2.646	Rs. 5,491.50	Rs. 14,530.51
5	F-8, Page- 103	Square or hexagonal mesh netting made with 18 B.W.G. galvanised wire, fitted and fixed complete as per design (excluding the supporting framework but including local sal wood battens of size 37.5mmx25mm). In ground floor	1	9m @ 1.5kg/m = 13.5 Kg			0.135	Qntl	0.135	Rs. 7,335.00	Rs. 990.23
6	G-10 (b), Page- 138	Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc.	1	63.5		1.8	114.3	SqM	114.3	Rs. 378.00	Rs. 43,205.40
7	K-1, Page- 200		1	63.5		1.8	171.45	SqM	171.45	Rs. 29.00	Rs. 4,972.05

8	K-2(b), Page- 200	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothing surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary : On steel or other metal surface :	Two Coats	1	Same as primer	171.45	SqM	171.45	Rs. 77.00	Rs. 13,201.65
			Total Amount for 2m Span							
Add 12% GST										
Total										
Add 1% Labour Cess Welfare										
Total										
Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Seven Only.										
										88107
										10573
										98680
										987
										99667

*[Signature]*  
22/06/20

*[Signature]*  
22/06/20

*[Signature]*  
22/06/20

**Assistant Engineer**  
National Health Mission  
District Health & Family Welfare Samiti  
Health & Family Welfare Department  
Govt. of West Bengal